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Technical data 
No. of cable 1/2/4 

Fiber Model G657A1 

Strength Member 

Material FRP 

Diameter（±0.05）mm 0.5 

NO. 2 

Support Member 

Material FRP WITH GLUE 

Diameter（±0.05）mm 1.0 

NO. 1 

Outer Sheath Material LSZH 

Cable Diameter（±0.1）mm 2.0×5.0 

Cable Wetght（±2.0）kg/km 13 

Attenuation 

coefficient

（dB/km） 

1310nm ≤0.35 

1550nm ≤0.21 

Allowable Tensile 

Strength（N） 

Short Term 440 

Long Term 220 

Allowable Crush 

Resistance(N/100

mm) 

Short Term 2200 

Long Term 1000 

Min. bending 

radius(mm) 

Without Tension 80mm 

Under  Tension 40mm 

Temperature 

range 

（℃） 

Installation -0~+50 

Transport&Storage -40~+50 

Operation -40~+50 
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Fibre Colours  
 

No. 1 2 3 4 

Color Blue Orange Green Brown 

 

The properties of optical fiber (ITU-T Rec. G.657A1) 

No. Items Unit 
Specification 

G.657A1 

1 Mode Field Diameter 1310nm μm 9.0±0.3 

2 Cladding Diameter μm 125.0±0.5 

3 Cladding Non-Circularity  % ≤0.5 

4 Core-Cladding Concentricity Error μm ≤0.5 

5 Coating Diameter μm 245±10 

6 Coating Non-Circularity % ≤6.0 

7 
Cladding-Coating Concentricity 

Error 
μm <12.0 

8 Cable Cutoff Wavelength  nm λcc≤1260 

9 Attenuation(max.) 
1310nm 

dB/km 
≤0.36 

1550nm ≤0.25 

10 
Macro-Bending 

Loss 

1turn×7.5mm 

radius 

@1550nm 

dB ≤0.4 

1turn×7.5mm 

radius 

@1625nm 

dB ≤0.8 
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Sheath marking 
 

The optical fiber drop cable shall have sequentially numbered length marking at intervals of 
approximately 1 meter. The starting number of ordering length for any coil shall begin whit 
zero meter. The accuracy of the measurement of lenth marking shall be held within the limits 
of ±1%. 

a) Manufacturer’s name 

b) Type of wire 

c) Year and month of manufacture  

d) Length marking each meter along the wire 
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Please visit our website www.comcast-sa.com or contact your local sales 
representative. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Comcast México  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Cal. Lázaro Cárdenas #1309 

Col. Colón industrial CP.44940 

Guadalajara, Jalisco  

Tel. +52 33 38607059 

Info.mx@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Guatemala  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Av. Hincapié 28-45 zona 13 

Guatemala city 01013 

Tel. +506 4004 1400 

Gerente.gua@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Nicaragua  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

3ra. Entrada las Colinas, Embajada 

De cuba 1C, Este, Casa #34 

Mangua, Nicaragua 

Te, +1809 5711033 

Admin.nic@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast El Salvador  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

51 Av. Norte # 159 entre calle 

poniente y Av. Roosevelt 

San Salvador, El Salvador 

Tel. +503 7950 4882 

Info.sc@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Dominican 

Republic 

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Av. Nuñez de Cáceres #2 Plaza 

Comercial Pradosur, Local 102 

Santo Domingo, Dominican Rpublic 

Te.+ 1 809 571 1033 

http://www.comcast-sa.com/

